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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 2

Program: 1.1

Question No. AE15/127

Senator Collins asked the following written question from the 24 February and

27 March 2015 hearing:

1. Does the Attorney-General have confidence in Mr Wilson?

2. Has the Attorney-General sought Mr Wilson’s resignation?

3. Has the Attorney-General spoken with the Secretary of his Department about seeking Mr

Wilson’s resignation?

4. Has the Attorney-General considered making another role available to Mr Wilson should he resign his position as Human Rights Commissioner?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. Yes.

2. No.

3. No.

4. No.

